.00 77 004

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Radio, LLC		101/15/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmis Interactive, Inc.
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77004400	BIG HIT MARKETING
Serial Number:	77004385	BIG HIT INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	3338471	SOUNDBOARD
Registration Number:	3314931	CYBER REMOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3448

Email: efspatents@sommerbarnard.com

Correspondent Name: Sommer Barnard PC, Attn. Sarah Jabbari

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11495-11033

TRADEMARK

900099151 REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Jabbari	
Signature:	/smj/	
Date:	02/14/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Emmis- Executed Nunc Pro Tunc from Emmis Radio LLC to Emmis Interactive#page1.tif		

source=Emmis- Executed Nunc Pro Tunc from Emmis Radio LLC to Emmis Interactive#page1.tif source=Emmis- Executed Nunc Pro Tunc from Emmis Radio LLC to Emmis Interactive#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0709

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Emmis Radio, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Indiana, having a business address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Emmis Interactive, Inc., a corporation of the state of Indiana, having a business address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are, and are to be, used and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE acknowledges that such rights, title and interests are conveyed to ASSIGNEE subject to the encumbrances disclosed in Exhibit A. ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, effective as of the date below.

ASSIGNOR:	Emmis Radio, LLC		}
Signed:	-A- C-		
Printed:	lan D. Arnold Corporate Counsel		
Title:		3	
Effective Date:	January 15, 2008	e e	
Trad 6 6	Lt ø		JENNIFER L. STREIT Notary Public, State of Indiana Johnson County My Commission Expires September 16, 2012
State of India.)SS:	
County of JOHNS		Tradiana	
	gned, a Notary Public for the State of		, personally appeared the
above named signor as	nd he/she, being first duly sworn by m	e upon his/her oath	, says that the facts alleged in the
foregoing instrument a	are true. Signed and sealed this <u>15</u> と	day of Jan	u 1. Street
		Notary Public S Tennid Printed Name	signature 1r L. Strut
		Commission Ex	pires: <u>Stptiniber 14,</u> 2012
		County of Resid	lence: TOKNIOW

EMMIS- Nunc Pro Tune Assignment from Emmis Radio LLC to Emmis Interactive Inc .DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0710

EXHIBIT A

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM EMMIS RADIO, LLC TO EMMIS INTERACTIVE, INC.

19424 ber 12, 2006	3314931	
ber 12, 2006		
1	October 16, 2007	
86841	3338471	
ary 19, 2007	November 20, 2007	
04385 ember 21, 2006	N/A	Security Interest to: Bank of America 901 Main Street, 14 th Floor Dallas, TX 75202
	N/A	Security Interest to: Bank of America 901 Main Street, 14 th Floor Dallas, TX 75202
	04400 ember 21, 2006	04400 N/A

EMMIS- Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Emmis Radio LLC to Emmis Interactive Inc .DOC

RECORDED: 02/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0711